GUIDELINES FOR UNIT TREASURERS

READ CAREFULLY

South Carolina Lutheran Men in Mission books close on <u>December 31st</u>. Checks received after that date will be credited to the following year. Double check to be certain that you mail your checks to the correct treasurer.

PAYMENTS ON LOANS FROM LOAN FUND

Make checks payable to "South Carolina Lutheran Men in Mission" Mail check to Al Socha, 113 Brockman Drive, Maudlin, SC 29662

COMMITTEE OF 100 NEW AND RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

Make checks payable to SCLMM Committee of 100 Mail checks to **Kevin Wicker**, 977 Quail Drive, Walterboro SC 29488

MEMORIALS & HONORARY LIFE MEMBERSHIPS

Make checks payable to "South Carolina Lutheran Men in Mission" Mail checks to **Gil G. Bartell**, 411 Jem Court, Wellford, SC 29385 <u>Mail requests to</u> **Tom Ramsey**, 208 East Crest Dr, Simsonville, SC 29681

ANNUAL CLIFF BOURGUIGNON GOLF TOURNAMENT

Make checks payable to "South Carolina Lutheran Men in Mission" Mail checks for Team Entries to Dean Ganis 1501 Cedar Grove Road. Leesville, SC 29070

&

Mail checks for Hole Sponsorship to Tom Ramsey, 208 Eastcrest Drive, Simpsonville, SC 29681

PROMOTIONAL FUND - LOAN FUND - GIFT FUND - NATIONAL LMM FUND

Make checks payable to "South Carolina Lutheran Men in Mission" Mail checks to **Gil G. Bartell**, 411 Jem Court, Wellford, SC 29385

Please include the following information:

 Congregation ______ Conference ______

 City/Town _____ Zip _____

 Promotional Fund \$ _____ Loan Fund \$ _____ Gift Fund \$ _____ National LMM \$ ______

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHECK \$ _____

Missions Are Our Business